
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.958

TO BE ANSWERED ON 8.02.2018


UPGRADATION OF TEXTILE PRODUCTS


958. DR. ANUPAM HAZRA:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any project for providing need-based incentive and upgradation of textile products of weavers and artisans such as Kanta stich, Silk Sarees etc. in West Bengal; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?

उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a) & (b): Government of India has been implementing following schemes/programmes for weavers and artisans throughout the country including West

Bengal:-


Handloom Sector

i) National Handloom Development Programme (NHDP)

a) Block Level Cluster

b) Handloom Marketing Assistance

c) Concessional Credit/Weavers’ Mudra Scheme

d) HandloomCensus


ii) Handloom Weavers’ Comprehensive Welfare Scheme (HWCWS)

iii) Yarn Supply Scheme (YSS)

iv) Comprehensive Handloom Cluster Development Scheme (CHCDS)


Handicraft Sector

i) Ambedkar Hastshilp Vikas Yojana

a) Dastakar Shashktikaran Yojana

b) Design & Technology upgradation

c) Human Resource Development

d) Direct Benefit to Artisans

e) Infrastructure and Technology Support


ii) Mega Cluster

a) Marketing Support Services

b) Research and Development
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